AGENDA

KEY COLONY BEACH CITY COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING VARIANCE REQUEST
Tuesday November 24, 2020 — 9:30 a.m.
CITY HALL AUDITORIUM

Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Roll Call

Administration of Oath to Witnesses — City Attorney

Disclosure of Ex-Parte Communications - Commissioners

Proof of Publications, Affidavit of Mailing Notices - City Clerk

1. Variance Application 530 4" St. — Edward Perez, owner - Pages 1 - 8

Applicant requests a Variance to Land Development Regulation Chapter 101, Section 12(8) for a
4°0” height variance for a new two dwelling unit residence. Current building height is 30°0”.

Review of Variance Request

a. Presentation of Variance Request - Planning & Zoning Board

b. Statement by applicant if desired

¢. Planning & Zoning Board Recommendation — Planning & Zoning Board

Commissioner Comments

Motion to Approve, Deny, or Approve with Conditions — 4/5 Vote Required to Approve

2. Variance Application 69 7" St. — Patricia Day. owner — Pages 9 - 22
Applicant requests a Variance to Land Development Regulation Chapter 101, Section 26 for a
setback variance for a pool.

Review of Variance Request

a. Presentation of Variance Request - Planning & Zoning Board

b. Statement by applicant if desired

¢. Planning & Zoning Board Recommendation — Planning & Zoning Board

Commissioner Comments

Motion to Approve, Deny, or Approve with Conditions — 3/5 Vote Required to Approve



3. Variance Application 38 Sadowski Causeway. — Albert Priest, owner — Pages 23 - 33

Applicant requests a Variance to Land Development Regulation Chapter 101, Section 50 to
convert an existing parking space to a house addition.

Review of Variance Request

a. Presentation of Variance Request - Planning & Zoning Board

b. Statement by applicant if desired

c. Planning & Zoning Board Recommendation — Planning & Zoning Board

Commissioner Comments

Motion to Approve, Deny, or Approve with Conditions — 4/5 Vote Required to Approve

4. Variance Application 101 East Ocean Dr. — Seapointe Condominium, owner Pages 34-53
Applicant requests a setback Variance to Land Development Regulation Chapter 101, Section 15
for installation of sheeptile retaining wall, pile cap, and stairs to beach.

Review of Variance Request

a. Presentation of Variance Request - Planning & Zoning Board

b. Statement by applicant if desired

¢. Planning & Zoning Board Recommendation — Planning & Zoning Board

Correspondence and Public Comments
Will be considered if they relate to the merits of the case.

Commissioner Comments
Motion to Approve, Deny, or Approve with Conditions - 3/5 Vote Required to Approve

Adjournment

Join Zoom Meeting
https:/s02web.zoom.us/i/83966954226

Meeting ID: 839 6695 4226

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,83966954226# US (Germantown)
+13126266799,,83966954226# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location
+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
Meeting ID: 839 6695 4226
Find your local number: htt ps:/fus02web.zoom.us/u/kd5SHq212WO

If a person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at a hearing, that person will need
arecord of the proceedings and for such purpose may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made,
which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.



City of Key Colony Beach
Planning & Zoning Board

Post Hearing Questions

1.) Has the applicant shown good and sufficient cause to grant the variance? Y / N

2.) Will denial of the variance result in unnecessary hardship to the applicant? Y /N

3.) Granting this variance will not result in public expense, a threat to public health & safety and it will not
create a threat to or nuisance, or cause fraud or victimization of the public?
I Y /N

4.) The property has unique or peculiar conditions or circumstances to this property that do not apply to
other properties in the same zoning district.
Y /N

5.) Granting this variance would not confer any special privileges in terms of established development in

the immediate neighborhood?
Y /N

S:\Committees\P & Z\Post Hearing Questions Updated 05 27 16.docx s



P.O. Box 510141, Key Colony Beach, FL 33051-0141 » Phone: 305-289-1212

Fax: 305-289-0247
www keycolonybeach,net

November 2, 2020
To: City Commission

From: Planning & Zoning Board
Re:  Variance Request — 530 4% Street (Owner: Edward Perez)

The Planning & Zoning Board heard the applicants request for a height variance to
Land Development Regulations Chapter 101, Section 12 (8) for a 4’0" height variance for a
new two dwelling unit residence on September 16, 2020 Regular Public Hearing,

Post Hearing Questions Results:

1) 5/5in favor.
2) 5/5 in favor.
3) 5/5 in favor.
4) (2) Yes: George Lancaster and Joey Raspe.
(3) No: Kathryn McCullough, Gary Furtak, and Trudy Troiano.
5) 5/5 in favor.

MOTION: Motion made by Chairperson Raspe, seconded by Trudy Troiano to recommend
the Commission approve the height variance request at 530 4th Street.
ON THE MOTION: Roll Call Vote. Unanimous Approval.

Final Recommendation: The Planning & Zoning Board recommends the approval of the
height variance at 530 4% Street.

N

f;, / Gioey Raspe] Chairperson




CITY OF KEY COLONY BEACH
P.0.BOX 510141
KEY COLONY BEACH, FL 33051-0141
| 305-289-1212 FAX: 305-289-1767

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
APPLICANT:-Z£tVlward/ /2/:'22— 7Bl ~423-F 22
Property Owner Name Phone Number
530 4 S & 23 3 flooylolmng Loy

LS MW wLoz“'iQd Medle, ¥ 33118

Owners may have an agent complete this application and represent them at the hearings. In this case, owners must attach
to this application a written, signed statement stating the name of the individual or business that may represent them in

T B (onstecdion I5-249-823 |

Agent Name Agent Phone Number

VARIANCE REQUESTED to: Land Development Regulations Chapter/ 0/ , Section_ /{8

Code of Ordinances Chapter -, Section —
DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE: Please describe the variance request in regard to type of structure, location on lot,
distance from side, rear or front lot lines, or details of the variance, including the current rule in effect and the reason for
the variance (for example, building would encroach into the setback by feet). Also state if this is for future

cons{ructjon or existing conditions. .
ﬂw%‘q'/&” )4/@40/7& VR, DO #éﬁ
ALy I~owle ¥

Please attach the following to this application:

-A sketch or site plan of the property showing the variance requested.
-Written responses to the five criteria (questions attached).

-Fee of $700.00
Signature of Applicant %&’LJ @L M
O/ ) ) 4

Office Use Only
Date Filed Date Paid Check #

Variance granted / denied on (date)

Siguature of City Official

S:\City Commission\VARIANCE\Variance Application.doc 1



Applicant Questions and Responses-

Summerizing Land Development Code 101-171 (5Xa): Variances shall be approved only if the applicant can
demonstrate a good and sufficient cause, that denial would result in unnecessary hardship, it will not be contrary to the
public interest, that special conditions exist, and that it will not confer any special privilege on the applicant. Please see
the attached pages for the entire city codes relating to Variances.

To assist the Planning & Zoning Committee and City Commission in evaluating this variance request, please answer the
following questions:

1. What’is the “good and sufficient cause"thatexplainswhythisvarimeshouldbegmnted?
<" oOveval] he.f'gk_‘l‘ :'nt‘ma‘:e]w:‘ll_cgﬂow biohey
3 - ECOO ¢ ) e L

-»

Lelieern HmiS and alle coegs
2. Whatamtheumecessa:yhardshipgthatwoﬂdresﬂtifﬂmvaﬁmceismtgrmwd? Q’
oYpr 7’ (
IRF s 0LIreS Q0P 2% s, 4 F i /e e
wMn  Covrent =4 : oNn.S

mnCreesetd e 4 elevailfons

3. I 'this variance is granted, would there be any increase to public expense that would not otherwise occur? Would it
create g threat to public health and safety? Would it create a nuisance? Or cause fraud or victimization of the
public?

nNone of tHhe Above

4. What are the unique or peculiar physical/geographical circumstances or conditions that apply to this property, but do
not apply to other properties in the same zoning district?

This _properdy js oy the end of the S¥reet

which will fale e st Tngock s
VisSt wadeys dJJ\__VrV\.JD A SHo@rn. Oroner—
w2pbld  Je Yo vaise (oase fpad _Aigher
41 Cuvrenht reglyivcngit

5. Ifthe variance is granted, would it confer upon the applicant any special privilege that is denied to other properties
in the immediate neighborhood in terms of the established development pattern?

Ao, reques? /S due &p rew 5 oo/

O i Zo|& Affer TEMA
1uh4Ph immed, NesohharS epe hot Subyeet

Office Use Only

Comments and Recommendation of the Building Official

S)City Commissico\VARIANCE\Variance Application.doc 2



AUTHORIZATION OF AGENCY

It is requested that Ryder Construction, Inc. and/or Jeff and Leslie Ryder be listed as authorized
agent for the purpose of applying for and/or signing all applicable permits, etc. pertaining to the
following property.

530 4 Street, Key Colony Beach, FL. 33051
Lot: 23

Block: 3

Subdivision: Key Colony Beach

RE #: 00072890-000000

This authorization becomes effective on the date of this affidavit is notarized and shall remain
in effect until terminated by the undersigned.

Edwasd ﬁerf';// ;swr\e 4

Print Name and Title

25
S z_ 7,...
v f

Signatre // Date

rs

State of :‘ i!i!!(,b‘
Countyof_%‘é@

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Zday of M_ﬁ 020 by )
: who B¢ are personally known or { } have prodnced/a drivers license as identification.

\ 2

{Notary Seal}

i s Notary Public / ___—
{ fﬁn% AMIRA MVAREZ i = ]
3 @5 HNotery Public - State of Figrida | K P

£

b Cominfssion § GG 250815 \ S ——

§ %@n_&" My Comm. Expires Sep 20, 2022 |
: Bonded through National Notary Assn, £



Acy Lolony Leach, KL Land Development Regulations Page 1 of 2

Sec. 101-12, - R-2A Two dwelling unit residence district.

(1) Intent. This district is intended to accommodate single unit detached and two unit
dwellings. It conforms with the two-family residential category of the
comprehensive pilan,

(2) Permitted uses.
One unit detached dwelling.

Two unit dwelling.

(3) Accessory structures and uses, See section 101-26 for detailed regulations.

Dockside shelter and related uses.

Private boat dock or pier.

Private garage.

Swimming pool.

‘Tennis court.

Home occupation as defined in_section 101-34.
Family day care home as defined in article i,
Utility use, m\inor.

Yard adornments,

(4) Lot area and width.

Minimum lot area of 6,000 square feet.
Minimum lot width of 60 feet.

(5) Setbacks (see also section 101-26).

“Front yard minimum of 25 feet.

Side yard minimum of 7.5 feet on each side, except on 75 foot wide lots
where the minimum shall be 8.5 feet, corner lots or on combined lots. in the
case of attached two unit dwellings, one side setback shall be required for

each dwelling.

about:blank 8/18/2020



ey Lolony Beach, FL Land Development Regulations Page 2 of 2

Rear yard minimum of 20 feet.

Corner lots shall have minimum side yards of 25 feet on the street frontage
and rear yards measuring the same distance as the required side yard.

For combined lots, the side yard minimum shall be 10 per cent of total width.

(6) Floor area. Minimum habitable building area of 800 square feet per dwelling unit,
(7) Pervious area. Minimum of 15 per cent.

(8) Height. Maximum of 30 feet or 2 stories, whichever is less,

(9) Special regulations, See sections governing parking, landscaping and signs.

(Ord. No. 299-1995, 12-28-95; Ord. No. 316-1 998, 8-13-98)

about:blank 8/18/2020
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P.O. Box 510141, Key Colony Beach, FL 33051-0141 ¢ Phone: 305-289-1212
Fax: 305-289-0247
www.keycolonybeach.net

November 2, 2020
To: City Commission

From: Planning & Zoning Board

Re:  Variance Request — 69 7 Street (Owner: Patricia Day)

The Planning & Zoning Board heard the applicants request for a variance to Land
Development Regulations Chapter 101, Section 101-26 for a setback variance for a pool on
September 16, 2020 Regular Public Hearing.

Post Hearing Questions Results:

1) §/5 in favor.
2) (4) Yes: George Lancaster, Trudy Troiano, Kathryn McCullough, and Joey Raspe.
3) (1) No: Gary Furtak.
4) 5/5 in favor.
5) (3) Yes: George Lancaster, Trudy Troiano, and Joey Raspe.
(2) No: Kathryn McCullough and Gary Furtak.
6) 5/5 in favor.

MOTION: Motion made by Kathryn McCullough, seconded by Gary Furtak to recommend
the Commission approve the setback variance request at 69 72 Street.
ON THE MOTION: Roll Call Vote. Unanimous Approval.

Final Recommendation: The Planning & Zoning Board recommends the approval of the
setback variance at 69 7% Street.

/ )

;"_ﬁ ,7 Joey Rlspe, Chairperson




CITY OF KEY COLONY BEACH
P.0. BOX 510141 " "
KEY COLONY BEACH, FL 33051-0141 [ W6 03

305-289-1212 FAX:305-289-1767 ’

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE L Ty
APPLICANT: Patricia Day o (215 526-3216
Property Owner Name Phone Number

69 7% Street - SLY PTOF LT 36 AKASLY 19.60 FT OF LT 36 KCB YACHT
Street Address of Variance Lot Block Subdivision

P.O. Box 510562 Key Colony Beach, FL 33051
Mailing Address of Property Owner

Owners may have an agent complete this application and represent them at the hearings, In this case, owners mustattach
to this application a written, signed statement stating the name of the individual or business that may represent them in

this matter. 'ﬂ ) )4 )%’
CUNNINGHAM MILLER, P.A, Robert X. Miller, Esq. (305) 743-9428 o4 l.m; | liﬁ@ oRida “1‘5
AgentName = “Agent Phone Number m

VARJANCE REQUESTED to: Land Development Regulations Chapter 101, Section 838 A

Code of Ordinances Chapter, Section ‘
DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE: Please describe the variance request in regard 1o type of structure, location on lot,
distance from side, rear or front lot lines, or details of the variance, including the current rule in effect and the reason for
the variance (for example, building would encroach into the setback by_feet). Also siate if this is for future
construction or existing conditions.

‘Applicant requests a five-foot (5°) variance for a distance of 20’ on both side Iot lines to the rear of her residence to
accommodate the installation of 2 9°7"! x. 19" in ground swimming pool. (sketch attached to application).

Please attach the following to this application:

-A sketch or site plan of the property showing the variance requested.
-Written responses to the five criteria (questions attached).

-Fee of $700.00 ﬁ -
Signature of Applicant | M _L% -
/
Office Use Only
Date Filed DatePaid __ ~~ Check #_' e

Variance granied / denied on(date) _

"~ Signature of City Officsal
S:'City CommissionVARIANCE\Variance Application.doc 1
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Applicant Questions and Responses-

Summarizing Land Development Code 101-171 (5)(a): Variances shall be approved only if the applicant can
demonstrate a good and sufficient cause, that denial would result in unnecessary hardship, it will not be contrary to the
public intetest, that special conditions exist, and that it will not confer any special privilege on the applicant. Please see
the attached pages for the entire city codes relating to Variances.

To assist the Planning & Zoning Committee and City Commission in evaluating this variance request, please answer the
following questions:

1.  'What is the “good and sufficient cause” that explains why this variance should be granted?

Applicant lives in KCB vear-round. Given the inereasingly extreme and unbearable heat we have been
experiencing in summer a pool has become essential to eur ability to continue living here throuphiont the year.
Applicant has spught alternative solutions to lxlstﬂlling a pool, including joining private posl clubs, and has
found the expense and near to over-capacity crowds durinp the winter months do not meet apglsca nt’s needs.

Applicant has selected 3 miodest size pool that nruwdes the minimum dimensions necessary for swimming, as

opposed to wading: however, its installation still requires a variance fromi KCB. There are already numerous
existing poofs in KCB for which variances were granted to euable construction and: therefore, Applicant
believes the deniai of this variance réquest would constitute discriminatory enforcement of the KCB
development regu ulations in favor of larper properties. Granting of the requested variance would not impede
access by first responders, and Applicant’s immediate nenghl:ors. the onlv persons who might plausibly be
adversely impacted by the granting of the requesied variance have ne objections to the requested variance.
The sranting of the variance will also help to reduce overcrowding of existing public facilities available to

residence and tourists as a peneral benefit fo the community.

2. ‘What are the unnecessary hardships that would resuit if the variance is not granted?

If the variance is not pranted the residents will be required to seek out altemmative private pools in KCB and
surrounding cities which would be costly, not meet the needs of the applicant and would perpetuate the increasing
overcrowding of limited public facilities. Applicent suffers from a medical condition for which dialing swimming is
a recommended treatrnent. If the variance is not pranted the Applicant will be required to seek out alternative
private pools in KCB and surrounding cities which would be costly, not meet the needs of the applicant and would
perpetiate the increasinp overcrowding of limited public facilities.

3. If this variance is granted, would there be any increase to pubfic expense that would not otherwise occur? Would
it create a threat to public health and safety? Would it create a nuisance? Or cause fraud or victimization of the
public?

Grantine this variance will not increase any public expense, will not create a threat to public health or safety, will
not create 3 puisance, nor will it cause fraud or victimization of the public.

4. What are the unique or peculiar physical/geographical circumstances or conditions that apply to this property,
butdo not apply to other properties in the same zoning district?

The distance from end of structure (liome) to the sea wall is unique to duplex homes particularly on 7th street, as it
provides over 57° which is well within the reqoirements necessary by code to construct a svwmmmq pool with plans
as submitted. Other similar duplexes on 7th Street are limited with the depth of the properties.

5. Ifthe variance is granted, would it confer upon the applicant any special privilege that is denied to other
properties in the immediate neighborhood in terms of the established development pattern?

No_special privileces would be confe;red if the variance is cranted. All homeowners are afforded the same
opportiity to recuest a variance from the City based upon their individual circumstances. and manv such variances
have previously been approved by KCB for similarly sitnated properties.

§:City Commission\VARIANCE ‘sriance Application.doc 2

11



Applicant Questions and Responses-

e = = = —— -

Office Use Only

Comments and Recommendation of the Building Official

S:\City Commission\ VARIANCE\V sriance Applicstion.do¢
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Key Colony Beach, FL Land Development Regulations Page 1 of 3

Sec. 101-26. - Accessory structures and uses.

m

(2)

(3

4)

(5)

(6)
7)

(8)

9

about:blank

Antennas. No satellite antenna larger than 24 inches in diameter may be installed
in the front lot or attached to the front of any building.

Dockside shelters.

Maximum setback from water: 3 feet on canals and minimum 20 feet on Vaca
Cut and 100 feet on the ocean.

Minimum side propenrty line setback: 5 feet.

Maximum floor area: 80 square feet with maximum roof overhang of 18
inches.

Maximum height: 8 feet.
Such shelters shall not be located on docks.

Dock boxes and fish-cleaning stations, Dock boxes and fish-cleaning stations shall
meet same setback requirements as dockside shelters.

Dock boxes shall be no larger than 3 feet wide by 3 feet high by 6 feet long.

Fish-cleaning stations shall be no larger than 30 inches by 60 inches, with or
without an enclosed base.

Flag poles. May be located within any setback but shall not exceed 30 feet in
height.

Garages and tool sheds. In the R-1 and R-2 districts, all garages, carports, tool
sheds (except dock boxes and fish-cleaning stations) and structures determined to
be similar in use by the city commission upon the recommendation of the planning
and zoning committee must share a common wall or roof element with the
principal building.

Home occupation. See section 101-34.

Household pets. As defined in article II.

Lighting, outside. Spot or flood lights installed on any lot or building shall not be
directed toward any other residence next to or across the streets or canals where
the glare adversely affects inhabitants nearby. Such lighting must be directed
downward or be shielded to prevent glare projecting off the property.

Ocean frontage. In the R-3 district with ocean frontage and in the RH district, no

8/17/2020



Key Colony Beach, FL Land Development Regulations Page 2 of 3

accessory structure is permitted in the side yard.

(10) Accessory structures within the shoreline setback (including pools). Except for pile
supported structures, utility pilings, fences, boat ramps, docks, and walkways
limited to 4 feet in width, no new development may occur within 20 feet of mean
high water on Vaca Cut, within 100 feet of mean high water (MHW) on the ocean.
The total combined area of accessory structures within the shoreline setback may
occupy 30 per cent of the principal shoreline setback on Vaca Cut excluding the
first 20 feet from MHW, and 60 per cent of the principal shoreline setback along

»

manmade canals including the first 10 feet from MHW except for pools and spas.
(11) Swimming pools, spas, hot tubs.
(a) Setbacks:

10 feet from side and rear lot lines and (MHW) on canals and 10 feet from
sides and rear lot lines on dry lots;

25 feet from front lot line in all districts;

15 feet from side lot line in R-3 and RH districts;
100 feet from Ocean (MHW);

20 feet from MHW on Vaca Cut.

(b) [Pools, spas, and hot tubs:] Above grade pools are not permitted in any
district. Prefabricated portable wading pools not over 18 inches in height
above grade are permitted. Portable, plug in type spas or hot tubs no larger
than 8'0" x 8'0" x 3'0" in height above grade are permitted when in
compliance with the following:

1. Setbacks must comply with section 101-26(11)a).

2. Ali controls, water heating and water circulating equipment are an
integral part of the product and must be cord-connected to GFl outlet
(no hard or permanent plumbing or electrical connections are
permitted).

3. Must comply with SBCCI Standard Swimming Pool Code 1999 Edition (in
particular Section 315, Protective Enclosure).

about:blank 8/17/2020



Ll 77 SF

pool construction

Email from Glenda Cantrell: pool
construction

GC

Glenda Cantrell
<cbgeecb @sbeglobal.net>
2/20/2019 12:48 PM

To Pat Day

ReplyForwardDeleteActions

Pat,

This will confirm that I am a neighbor living at 66 7th Street. We have discussed your
construction of a pool at your residence. 1am in support of this construction. I believe
that it will add to the beauty of the neighborhood. There are several pools on our street
that enhance the desirability of the real estate and hence a potential increase in property
values. In addition, I understand that as we age we need exercise that is less weight
bearing, which is possible in a pool.

See you on the boardwalk,

Glenda Cantrell and Chris Bauer
918-384-9757

16



79 7Hh 4.

RE: Pool Email
Email from Don and Monica
Larsson: Pool Email
DL

Don and Monica Larsson
<don123monica @cox.net>
2/21/2019 2:15 PM

To Pat Day

ReplyForwardDeleteActions

Pat and Mike,

We have reviewed your pool sketch and have no problems with it. We
understand the fence is planned to run along your side of the existing walkway
from your house to the boardwalk allowing both of us access to the walkway

and the shed.

Good luck with everything,
Monica and Don

17



From: Chad ORourke
charamanagementgroup@gmail.com
Subject: Pool Variance
Date: May 20, 2020 at 9:35:46 AM
To: patday3@comcast.net

To Whom It May Concern,

Myself and my husband, Chad O’Rourke, are the
owners of 68 7th street. We are immediate
neighbors with Mr. and Mrs. Day.

I'm writing in regards to the Day’s request for a pool
variance. We have discussed at length with them
about their interest in putting a pool in on their
property. We fully support them in wanting to do so.
We do believe it will increase the value to our end of
/7th St. Surely it doesn't go unnoticed that some of
the properties on our street are not well kept by
owners. We do not want to fall into that category. It's
nice to have owners that want to continuously
improve their property. If you have any questions or
concerns on this matter, please do not hesitate to
reach out.

Best,

18



Kara Fabry

Manager/Owner

(413).522-7671

The Spoke - Amherst, MA

CMG- Chara Management Group-Sunderland, MA

19



72 Thsr.

Inground pool

Email from Jane Byland: Inground
pool

JB

Jane Byland
<nannybyland@me.com>
2/21/2019 5:40 PM

To Pat Day

ReplyForwardDeleteActions

Congrats on pUrsuing a pool. Love the plan. Go for it. Janie

Sent from my iPhone

20



BeckyTodd =~ | —

From: Jane Byland <nannybyland@me.com>
Sent: Friday, September 4, 2020 9:20 PM
To: Becky Todd

Cc: Pat Day; Mike Day

Subject: Pat and Mike Day's variance request
Dear Becky,

Please put Jim and me on the record as supporting Pat and Mike Day in their quest for a variance in regards to putting a
pool in their yard canalside.

Thank you for directing our correspondence to the city commission as we will be traveling and away from KCB at the
date of the hearing on September 16, 2020.

Kindest regards,
Janie Byland

72 7th st.
(573)480-3980

Sent from my iPhone



Becky Todd

From: Lisa Cahir <lisacahir1133@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, September 7, 2020 3:53 PM
To: Becky Todd

Subject: Variance for pool at 69 7 ST

To the City Commission of Key Colony Beach,

We received notice that the property at 69 7 St., Property owner Day, is asking for a variance to put in a pool. We are
not able to attend the zoom meeting, but would like to express that we are in agreement with letting our neighbor have

the variance for their new pool.

Thank you, Lisa and Brian Cahir
657ST
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P.O. Box 510141, Key Colony Beach, FL 33051-0141 ¢ Phone: 305-289-1212

Fax: 305-289-0247
www.keycolonybeach.net

November 2, 2020
To: City Commission
From: Planning & Zoning Board

Re:  Variance Request — 38 Sadowski Causeway (Owner: Albert Priest)

The Planning & Zoning Board heard the applicants request for a variance to Land
Development Regulations Chapter 101, Section 50 to convert an existing parking space to a
house addition on October 21, 2020 Regular Public Hearing,

Post Hearing Questions Results:

1) 4/4 in favor.
2) (2) Yes: Joey Raspe and Gary Furtak.
(2) No: Kathryn McCullough and Trudy Troiano.
3) 4/4in favor.
4) 4/4 in favor.
5) 4/4in favor.

MOTION: Motion made by Gary Furtak, seconded by Kathryn McCullough to approve the
variance request of 38 Sadowski Causeway.
ON THE MOTION: Roll Call Vote. Unanimous Approval.

Final Recommendation: The Planning & Zoning Board recommends the approval of the
variance request at 38 Sadowski Causeway.

oy fgge
() J@L Raspe, (hairperson
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CITY OF KEY COLONY BEACH
P.O. BOX 510141
KEY COLONY BEACH, FL 33051-0141
305-289-1212 FAX: 305-289-1767

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
APPLICANT: A AFAT. [PafS)™  32/-59p- 3095
Property Owner Name Phooe Number
3SE SAD~ o SK1 Cutsy | |
Street Address of Variance 4 Lot Block Subdivision
5737 LoT divipn. . 1T MEARIT] [Sinwr) EL
Mailing Address of Property Owner 3295“ ra

Owimers may have an agent complete this application and represent them at the hearings. In this case, owners must attach
to this application a written, signed statement stating the name of the individual or business that may represent them in

this matter. .

Onip DAVA/DS (LPB_ fuupén

Agent Name Agent Phons Number
VARIANCE REQUESTED to: Land Development Regulations Chapter , Section

Code of Ordinances Chapter , Section

DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE: Please describe the variance request in regard o type of structure, location on lot,
distance from side, rear or front lot lines, or details of the variance, including the current rule in effect and the reason for
the variance (for example, building would encroach into the setback by () _feet). Also state if this is for future
comstruction or existing conditions.

40BN 28 2o (wTED b Tidint ALl PREVioUS oo PNl
NOTR 8 ADDED p o Thing SRibiwal o, \T Fel 22 4D Uil s
AL nts  RERREmsnl bt SDel PE NET 7EA sepa [OITSD
TYylz (1) T

BETUA.  PAAK Gy Spard 15 BT[] BeMpid jnEa
Please attach the following to this application:

-A sketch or site plan of the property showing the variance requested.
~Written responses to the five criteria (questions attached).

-Fee of $700.00 ’ , 9
ﬁ j '_‘ , .
Signature of Applicant wa}@"l- i 'A"u'?/:;L“ .

Office Use Only
Date Filed Date Paid Check # I

Sl elun L s r— B

Variance granted / denied on (date)

Signatwre of City Official

8:\City Conmmissiont VARIANCE\V arisnce Applicetion.doc 1
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Applicant Questions and Responses-

Summarizing Land Development Code 101-171 (5Xa): Variances shall be approved only if the applicant can
demonstrate & good and sufficient cause, that denial would result in unnecessary hardship, it will not be contrary to the
public interest, that special conditions exist, and that it will not confer any special privilege on the applicant. Please see
the attached pages for the entire city codes relating to Variances.

To assist the Planning & Zoning Committes and City Commission in evalusting this variance request, please answer the
following questions:

1. What is the “good and sufficient cause” that explains why this variance should be granted?
ALmosT ML OTHER SET BACK UNMTS HAVE 0L0S£) /Y
(ARPn i~ _nrfenS anv KCB

2. What are the upnecessary hardships that would resnit if the variance is not granted? )
THE _MIPPIE  Staalival DiviDEA. 1.5 (INSTRLIE A
L (= .
ASe weet PE mpnc.  ESTHE T LU, PLEAGI:. T Tepir
.{ﬂifjrxj. 5

1/5'3- i _:_.Llf_.il [} N;!_ T ”:%‘ tf‘i;r"! gﬁﬁﬂ,l—,

ooy o s B2 Pl S Rl LAy SR ol §

3. Tfthis variance is granted, would there be any increase to public expense that would not otherwise occur? Would it
create a threat to public health and safety? Would it create a nuisance? Or canse fraud ot victimization of the
public?

MO, WO, NO

4. 'What are the unique or peculiar physigal/geographical circumstances or conditions that apply to this property, but do
not apply to other properties in the same zoning district? E

THis Hw it 1S SET BACK MM&S_&Q&%E__{:@’:E/{HS_
SEAE e NHOEDNuHE 0 (20 ARTICLE \, Pl

S JOmcp (1) B [F) Wl 3F MET [ spu s $ia ZVEMMICEES
SR M) LNES fASIGG [ yp%y 2t ) S

5. Ifthe variance is granted, would it confer upon the applicant any specia) privilege that is denied to other properties.
il immediate neighborhood in terms of the established development pattern? o
N9 NOT A aE, T _WOUL & BS Tuf zypOSTE

Masy ; i

HOAD NOT . Baiphe THERE i MMy oF | Dupai; iMfA5140E

Borsins =T BAck TowARD. THE . AifA

[ Sty

Wi S TIRIE. ol T A RS

Office Use Only

Comments and Recommendation of the Building Official

i b+ o e et e Mot bbb s s ot =B [P e 3 P - -

SACity Conumissioa\VARIANCE\Variance Application.doc 2
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Key Colony Beach, FL Land Development Regulations Page 1 of 2

Sec. 161-50. - General requirements.

Offstreet vehicular parking in conjunction with the requirements for all land or building uses
shall be provided in accordance with the provisions of this chapter prior to the issuance of a

certificate of occupancy.

about:blank

£}

(2)

3)

(4)

(5)

(3]

9

(8)

Usage of spaces. The required offstreet parking area shall be for occupants,
employees, visitors, and patrons and shall be limited in use to passenger
vehicles not exceeding a net welght of three (3) tons. The storage of
merchandise, motor vehicies for sale, or the repair of vehicles is prohibited in
the required parking area. See sectioh 101-55 for provisions governing
recreational and commercial vehicles,

Building addition. Whenever a nonresidential building or use requiring
offstreet parking Is increased in floor area, the minimum number of parking
spaces required shall be based upon the entire building or use, including the
addition.

Parking location. Residential offstreet parking spaces shall consist of a
parking lot (in the case of multifamily), driveway, carport, garage, or
combination thereof, and shall be located on the premises they are intended
to serve. All required nonresidential parking spaces shall also be located on
premises,

Common parking area. Two (2) or more buildings or uses may collectively
Provide the required offstreet parking, in which case the required number of
parking spaces shall not be less than the sum of the requirements for each
individual use, computed separately. For building or land containing more
than one use, the total parking requirement shall be determined to be the
sum of the requirements for each use.

Shared parking. In cases of dual functioning of offstreet parking where
operating hours do not overlap, the city commission may grant a modification
of these requirements at site plan approval.

Lighting. Where lighting facilities are provided, they shall be so arranged as to
reflect the light away from the adjacent residential districts.

Accessible parking. Al parking lots shall meet the requirements of federal and
state statute and regulations relative to accessible parking.

Pedestrian flow. The parking lot design and landscaping shall assure safe and

8/17/2020
26



Key ColonyBeach,FLLandDevclopmentRegu]aﬁons Page 2 of 2

canvenient pedestrian flow,

(8) Causeway parking. Upon new construction or substantial improvement of
existing structures, no parking shall be allowed in the rights-of-way along
Sadowski Causeway and parking must meet current parking regulations.
Further, In the R-2C district there shall be no boat trallers, utility trailers,
recreational vehicles, campers or other than private passenger vehicles
outside of the footprint of the house.

(Ord. No. 299-1995, 12-28-95; Ord. No. 349-2002, 1-9-03)

about:blank

8/17/2020
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Key Colony Beach, FL Land Development Regulations Page 1 of 1

Sec. 101-53, - Parking lot design.

The following minimum design standards shall apply to all required parking lots; see also
figure 1;

(1) Parking space size.
9 feet by 18 feet.

(2) Alternative aisle and space row widths.
(@) 90 degree pattern:
60 feet wide for 2 tlers; 20 foot aisle for two-way traffic.

{b) 60 degree pattern:

52 feet wide for 2 tiers; 16 foot aisle for one-way traffic.

(c) 45 degree pattern:

50 feet wide for 2 tiers; 15 foot aisle for one-way traffic.

(Ord. No. 299-1995, 12-28-95)

about:blank 9/14/2020
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Key Colony Beach, FL Land Development Regulations Page 1 of 1

Sec. 101-54, - Offstreet loading.

(1) /ngeneral On the same premises with every commercial structure, there shall be
provided and maintained one adequate space for loading and unloading.

(2) Space design. 10 feet by 40 feet.
(Ord. No. 299-1995, 12-28-95)

about:blank 9/14/2020
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9 qPublic.net’ Monroe County, FL

Marathon i g — Road Center

Parcel ID 00079450-000000  Alternate 1085584 Owner EQUITY TRUSTCUSTODIAN FEO ALBERT PRIEST
‘ iRA

Property SESADOWSKICswy Class SINGLEFAMILY 3139LostLagoonCt
Address KEY COLONY RESID Mervitt island, FL. 32952

Distrikct  50KC

BriefTax MARINASUBD PLAT NO 2SHELTER KEY N1/2LOT 6 & AD) FILL BAY BTM PB4-53 OR142-536 OR143-391 OR239-305 OR292-372

Destription OR392-374 OR412-829 OR412-830 OR425-207 OR435-210 OR444-360 OR444-361 ORGD0-561/64 OR625-378/79 OR1140-1251/52
OR2414-2045/46 OR2871-2076/77C OR2871-2081/82

Date created: 20/16/2020
Last Data Uploaded: 10716/2020 3:54:38 AM

Pekeibng) Sebnaider

31



Becky Todd

From: Gregory Lindeberg <gregandcady@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2020 8:56 PM

To: Becky Todd

Subject: Variance request for 38 Sadowski Causeway

My wife and 1 live at 39 Sadowski Causeway. We are neighbors to 38 Sadowski Causeway,

We not only hope that approval is given for the variance, we recommend the variance. We think that the construction
will add to the neighborhood.

Greg and Cady Lindeberg
39 Sadowski Causeway
Key Colony Beach FL 33051
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BeckyTodd

R el = Rz 2 e R R S e —

From: Bob Lewis <bclewis829@icloud.com>
Sent: Friday, August 21, 2020 8:10 PM

To: Becky Todd

Subject: Variance 38 Sadowski

Becky, please place on record that | support the variance request / house addition at 38 Sadowski Robert Lewis

33
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P.0. Box 510141, Key Colony Beach, FL 3305i-0141 - Phone: 305-289-1212

Fax: 305-289-0247
www.keycolonybeach.net

November 2, 2020
To: City Commission

From: Planning & Zoning Board

Re:  Variance Request — 101 East Ocean Drive — SeaPointe Condominium

The Planning & Zoning Board heard the applicants request for a setback variance to
Land Development Regulations Chapter 101, Section 15 for a installation of sheet pile
retaining wall, pile cap, and stairs to the beach on September 16, 2020 Regular Public
Hearing,

Post Hearing Questions Results:

1) 5/5in favor.
2) 5/5 in favor.
3) 5/5in favor.
4) 5/5 in favor.
5) 5/5 in favor.

MOTION: Motion made by Gary Furtak, seconded by George Lancaster to approve the variance
request of 101 East Ocean Drive.
ON THE MOTION: Roll Call Vote. Unanimous approval.

Final Recommendation: The Planning & Zoning Board recommends the approval of the
setback variance at 101 East Ocean Drive.

34



CITY OF KEY COLONY BEACH
P.O. BOX 510141
KEY COLONY BEACH, FL 33051-0141
305-289-1212 FAX: 305-289-1767

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
APPLICANT: SEAPOINTE CONDOMINIUM

Property Owner Name Phone Number

101 East Ocean Drive  1&1A, Block 6, Key Colony Beach

Street Address of Variance Lot Block Subdivision

5800 Overseas Highway, Suite 17, Marathon, FL 33050

Mailing Address of Property Owner

Owmners may have an agent complete this application and represent them at the hearings. In this case, owners must attach
to this application a written, signed statement stating the name of the individual or business that may represent them in

this matter. ) )
Mark Tipsord (mataia@juno.com) - 305-748-7451

Agent Name Agent Phone Number

VARIANCE REQUESTED to: Land Development Regulations Chapter 101 | Section 101-15
Code of Ordinances Chapter _ R3 , Section_ 6

DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE: Please describe the.variance request in regard to type of structure, location on lot,
distance from side, rear or front lot lines, or details of the variance, including the current rule in effect and the reason for
the variance (for example, building would encroach into the setback by feet). Also state if this is for future
construction or existing conditions.

Please see attached continuation document

Please attach the following to this application:

-A sketch or site plan of the property showing the variance requested.
-Written responses to the-fi
-Fee of $700.00

Signature of Applicant

Office Use Only

Date Filed Date Paid o Check #

Variance granted/ denied on (date)

Signature of City Official

S$ACity Commissio'\VARTANCF\Variance Application.doc I
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Applicant Questions and Responses-

Summarizing Land Development Code 101-171 (5)(a): Variances shall be approved only if the applicant can
demonstrate a good and sufficient cause, that denial would resuit in unnecessary hardship, it will not be contrary to the
public interest, that special conditions exist, and that it will not confer any special privilege on the applicant. Please see
the attached pages for the entire city codes relating to Variances.

To assist the Planning & Zoning Committee and City Commission in evaluating this variance request, please answer the
following questions:

1. What is the “good and sufficient cause” that explains why this variance should be granted?

2. What are the unnecessary hardships that would result if the variance is not granted?

3. [Ifthis variance is granted, would there be any increase to public expense that would not otherwise occur? Would it
create a threat to public health and safety? Would it create a nuisance? Or cause fraud or victimization of the
public?

4. What are the unique or peculiar physical/geographical circumstances or conditions that apply to this property, butdo
not apply to other properties in the same zoning district?

5. Ifthe variance is granted, would it confer upon the applicant any special privilege that is denied to other properties
in the immediate neighborhood in terms of the established development pattern?

e B e e —— —

Office U;g Only

Comments and Recommendation of the Building Official

§:\City Commission\VARJANCE\Variance Applitation.doc 2
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Key Colony Beach Variance Application Continuation Page

The applicant respectfully requests a variance to the 100 ft Ocean (Mean High Water Line) setback to
install approximately 135 lineal feet of vinyl seawall and two sets of stairs all landward of the Mean High
Water Line. This emergency work is necessary to prevent further undermining of the existing
foundations, p'arking lot and stairs as well as provide beach access. The new seawall is proposed to be
located 16.5 to 3 feet landward of the current Mean High Water Line and 70 to 111 feet landward of the
property line.

1

Exceptional circumstances from damage caused by Hurricane Irma exist which are leading to
shoreline deterioration from wave action and boat traffic. Hurricane Irma caused loss of the
beach area both landward and seaward of the current mean high water line and extensive
damage to Seapointe Condominiums building as shown in the attached photographs. The loss of
the beach area is causing undermining of underbuilding parking, the pool sanitation equipment ,
plumbing, stairs and damage to the building foundations. Additionally, the location of the
adjacent navigation channels is causing further erosion. The current undermining of building is
shown in the photographs attached and Attachment E (Historic Mean High Water Line Sketch),
illustrating the historic shoreline movement at Seapointe Condominiums. .
The resulting hardship will cause loss of safe access to the beach and areas of the building. The
building areas included are the underbuilding parking, the pool sanitation equipment and
plumbing, the stairs and damage to the building foundations.
Granting the variance to the 100’ Ocean setback will not increase public expense, threaten
public health and safety, create a nuisance or cause a fraud or victimization of the public. This
variance will better the City of Key Colony Beach by allowing the maintenance of one of the
City’s defining structures and act to maintain the Key Colony Channel and provide safe shoreline
access.
Circumstances peculiar to the Seapointe Condominium is its location immediately west of the
Key Colony Channel. This location is affected by frequent commercial and recreational boat
traffic which is contributing to shoreline erosion and the undermining of the building. Another
contributing factor is the placement of rock jetties at the east and west lot lines. The placement
of these jetties contributed to extensive da mage during Hurricane Irma and further exacerbates
the angoing erosion along the City of Key Colony Beach shoreline.
Granting this variance to the 100’ Ocean {Mean High Water Line) setback confers no special
privilege to Seapointe Condominiums, Further, the installation of the seawall and stairs is
intended to form the basis for a beach replacement project being contemplated at this time.
This project contributes to keeping the beach in the City of Key Colony Beach.,
Attacments:

a. Photographs showing exceptional Hurricane lrma Damage,
Photographs showing existing conditions,
Florida Department of Environmental Protection Permit Application
Florida Department of Environmental Permit Application Comments
Historic MHWL. Sketch

e a0

1|Pa e
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Key Colony Beach, FL Land Development Regulations Page 1 of 2

Sec. 101-15. - R-3 Multiunit residence district.

(1) Intent. This district is intended to accommaodate the full range of residential uses
and related amenities. it conforms with the multifamily residential category of the
comprehensive plan and therefore the density shall not exceed 8 units per acre.

(2) Permitted uses.

One unit detached dwelling,

Two unit dweliing.

Multiunit dwelling.

Beach club. (See definition of beach club for restrictions.)
Community residential home as defined in article I1.

(3) Accessory structures and uses. See section 1 01-26 for detailed regulations.

Dockside shelter and related uses.
Private boat dock or pier.

Private garage.

Swimming pool.

Tennis court.

Home occupation as defined in_section 101-34:

Family day care home as defined in article Ii;
Utility use; minor.
Yard adornments.

(4) Lot area and width,

Minimum lot area of 20,000 square feet.
Minimum lot width of 75 feet,

(5) Density. Not more than 8 units per acre.

(6) Setbacks.

about:blank 8/17/2020
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Key Colony Beach, FL, Land Development Regulations Page 2 of 2

7)
(8
(9)
(10)
(11)

(12)

Front yard minimum of 50 feet, except tennis courts and swimming pools
which may be set back 25 feet,

Side yard minimum of 15 feet on each side, except 25 feet from street line on
corner lots, and at least 10 per cent of total width for combined lots, upto a
maximum of 30 feet on each side; no fence, gate, wall or hedge over 4 feet in
height, or any accessory structure is permitted within the minimum required
side yard.

Rear yard minimum of 20 feet.
Ocean: 100 feet from mean high water line.

Floor area. Minimum habitable building area of 900 square feet per dwelling unit.
Building coverage. Maximum of 33 per cent of lot area.

Pervious area, Minimum of 20 per cent.

Helght. Maximum of 3 stories, but in no case more than 35 feet.

Site plan. A site plan is required for all development other than one or two family
dwellings; see article Xl

Special regulations. See sections governing parking, landscaping and signs.

(Ord. No. 299-1995, 12-28-95; Ord. No. 316-1998, 8-13-98; Ord. No. 346-2002, 11-4-02)

about:blank

8/17/2020
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Sespointe Condominium Hurricane Irma Darnage Photographs

Seapointe shoreline following
Hurricane Irma.

Note sand placed to stem
undermining

Seapointe structure following
Hurricane Irma.

Note painted column indicating loss
of soil around building

Seapointe shoreline following
Hurricane Irma.

Note sand placed to stem
undermining & stair landing heights

2|Page
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3{Page

Seapointe structure following
Hurricane frma.

Note shoreline beyond

Seapointe structure following
Hurricane Irma.

Note structural damage

Seapointe shoreline following
Hurricane Irma.

Note line of paint indicating loss of
beach shoreline and displaced stone
rip rap

41



Seapointe Concdominium Photographs 7-2-20

Looking East
Note erosion

Looking West
Note undermining

Looking East
Note erosion

4|Page

Looking East
Note undermining

5 # .
B '%
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Sespointe Condominium FDIEP Sea wall Permit Application

5|Page
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APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION

SEAWARD OF THE CCCL OR 50-FOOT SETBACK
(Application processed pursuant to Rule 62B-33.008, FA.C)

1. Owner of Record Agent (if applicahble)
Typed or Printed Name: Typed or Printed Name and Company:
Seapointe Condominuim Richard J. Milelli, Meridian Engineering LLC
Mailing Address: R o Malling Address:
100 East Ocean Drive 201 Front Street, Suite 203
City/State/Zip Code: City/State/Zip Code:
Key Colony Beach/FL/33051 Key West/FL/33040
Telephone (include area code): Fax (include area code): Telephone (include area code): Fax (include area code):
305-293-3263
E-mall Address: E-mail Address:
rmilelli@mefikeys.com
2. | hereby certiy that all Information submitted with this application Is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.
Richard J. Milelli
Signature of Owner or Agent Date Typed or Printed Name of Owner or Agent (include title of officer and
name of corporation or other business entity, if applicable)

If the applicant is not the owner of racord, the owner must sign below to autharize the applicant to act as the ownor’s agent for the
purpose of applying for a permit.

1 hereby authorize the above named agent to make application for a permit for construction or other activities seaward of the coastal
construction control line or 50-foot setback on the property (described in item 4, below),

i T v Z; f . 4/11/2020 | David N Folk, President, Seapointe Condominium Association
bRl el - —
Signature of Owner Date Typed or Printed Name of Owner (include fitle of officer and name of
corporation or other business entity, if applicable)

4, A brief description of the proposed work, activity, or construction.
D Check here if additional Information is attached. D Check here if Modification Request is attached,

Installation of sheetpile retaining wall, pile cap, and stairs to access beach. Ali work to take place
above the mean high water level.

Project Name ({for multi-family, commercial, or public projects); Nearest DEP Reference Monuments (if known): o

Seapointe Condominium Retaining Wall Project

Street Address: County:
101 East Ocean Drive i B Monroe B

City/Zip Cade:
Key Colony Beach / 33051

DEP Form #73-100 (September 2018)
Incorporated by referenced in Rule 62B-33.008(1), F.A.C. Page 1 of 2 Agency Use Only: FILE NUMBER ——




Attached Waiver
ALL APPLICANTS ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: or Request
Included ed
5. | Afee as set forth in Rule 62B-33.0085, F.AC. {see the form entifled *Permit Fee Worksheet for DEP 73-1007). O
6. | Sufficient evidence of ownership and legal description of the property [paragraph 62B-33.0Q$(1 Jb), FAC] 0
Witten evidence, provided by the appropriate local governmental agency having jurisdiction over the activity, that the
7. | proposed activity, as submitted to the Department, does not contravene local setback requirements or zoning codes D
[paragraph 62B-33.008(1)(c), F.A.C.]. :
A signed and sealed survey of the subject property. The information depicted on the drawings shalf be from field
8. | survey work performed not mare than six months prior o the date of the application. The survey shali comply with the D O
requirements given in Rule 62B-33.0081, F.A.C, [paragraph 62B-33.008(1)(e), F-A.C.].
9. | For structures with proposed permanent exterior lighting, a dimensioned lighting plan drawn to an appropriate 0 0
" | scale [paragraph 62B-33.008(1)(f), F.AC.].
10. | A dimensioned site plan signed and sealed by a registered professional [paragraph [62B-33.008(1)(h), F.A.C ]. H| [ 3]
M A grading plan signed and sealed by a registered professional [paragraph 62B-33.008(1)(i), F.AC]. For multi-farhily | O
* | dwellings and commercial stru_clures only, geotechnical data [paragreph 62B-33.008(1){i)4., F.A.C].
12. | Cross-sections signed and sealed by a registersd professional [paragraph 628-33.008(1)(j), F.A.C. ] Il
Details, including engineering design computations, for any proposed waste discharge onto, over, under, or across J -
13. | the beach and dune system, including but not limited to storm water runoff, swimming pool drainage, well discharge, D |
domestic water systems, and outfalls [paragraph 62B-33.008(1)(), F.AC)
14. | An anticipated construction schedule [paragraph 628-33.008(1)(m), F.A.C.J. | d I}
Detailed planting pians, including the lacation of proposed piants, existing native vegetation, and plants to be i |
15. | removed. Plans shall include a plant list with both scientific and common names [paragraph 62B-33.008(1){n) and (0), ] ]
F.AC]
APPLICANTS APPLYING TO CONSTRUCT MAJOR STRUCTURES OR RIGID COASTAL STRUCTURES KE REQUIRED
TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL ITEMS (SEE RULE 62B-33.002, F.A.C.):
16 For major habitable multifamily dwelling structures, detailed final foundation 'plans and spéciﬁcations {paragraph tS:ZB-_r J D
" | 33.008(1)(g), F.AC).
For rigid coastal structures, a site plan and detailed final construction plans and specifications for all proposed |
17. | structures or excavation signed and sealed by an engineer licensed in the state of Florida [paragraph 62B- H | EI
33.008(1)(k), F.A.C.}. 1
APPLICATION FOR WAIVER
| (Pursuant to subsection 62B-33.008:4 1), F.A.C., the aprlicant may request & waiver of certain portions of the information specified in this application form)
Application Reason for waiver DEPUseOnly
Mtem # Approved Denied

if room for additional application for waivers is needed, pl

Emall to: CCCL@dep.state. fi.us

Mail to:

Coastal Construction Contro! Line Program
Division of Water Resource Management
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road, Mail Station 3522
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Overnight or Hand deliver to:

or

Tallahasses, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form #73-100 (September 2018)

Incorporated by referenced in Rule 62B-33.008(1), F.A.C

Page 2 of 2 Agency Use Only: FILENUMBER

lease attach an extra sheet to this application and include the applicant name and date on the additional sheet.

Coastal Construction Control Line Program
Division of Water Resource Management
Fiorida Depariment of Environmental Protection
2500 Blair Stone Road, Room 505-B
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